阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
– 1 – Revised 4/14/14
Product Description
This reduced-height ¼-wave antenna is ready for
years of use thanks to a flexible internal helical that
is over-molded with a heavy-duty protective jacket.
It’s an excellent choice for outdoor applications or
for use in adverse environments where the antenna
must resist shock, harsh weather and tampering.
HD Series antennas attach via an FCC Part 15
compliant RP-SMA connector.
Features
•	 Reduced-height helical whip
•	 Excellent performance
•	 Omni-directional pattern
•	 Very low VSWR
•	 Heavy-duty construction
•	 Damage-resistant
•	 Fully weatherized
•	 Flexible main shaft
•	 Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connector
•	 Use with plastic* or metal enclosures
* Requires proximity ground plane
Electrical Specifications
Center Frequency: 418MHz
Bandwidth:  410–425MHz
Wavelength:  ¼-wave
VSWR:    ≤ 2.0 typical at center
Peak Gain:  –1.8dBi
Impedance:  50-ohms
Connection:  RP-SMA
Oper. Temp. Range: –30°C to +70°C
Electrical specifications and plots measured on a 10.16 cm x
10.16 cm (4.00" x 4.00") reference ground plane
ANT-418-CW-HD
Data Sheet by
Ordering Information
ANT-418-CW-HD
10.5 mm
(0.41”)
45.0 mm
(1.77")
90.0 mm
(3.54”)
12.3 mm
(0.48")
End View
13.5 mm
(0.53”)
6.4 mm
(0.25")
13.5 mm
(0.53”)
6.0 mm
(0.24")
– 2 –
by
Data Sheet ANT-418-CW-HD
VSWR Reflected Power
3:1
2:1
1:1
25%
11%
0%
418MHz 493MHz343MHz
1.618
VSWR Graph
What is VSWR?
The Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR) is a measurement of how well
an antenna is matched to a source impedance, typically 50-ohms. It is
calculated by measuring the voltage wave that is headed toward the load
versus the voltage wave that is reflected back from the load. A perfect
match will have a VSWR of 1:1. The higher the first number, the worse the
match, and the more inefficient the system. Since a perfect match cannot
ever be obtained, some benchmark for performance needs to be set. In
the case of antenna VSWR, this is usually 2:1. At this point, 88.9% of the
energy sent to the antenna by the transmitter is radiated into free space
and 11.1% is either reflected back into the source or lost as heat on
the structure of the antenna. In the other direction, 88.9% of the energy
recovered by the antenna is transferred into the receiver. As a side note,
since the “:1” is always implied, many data sheets will remove it and just
display the first number.
How to Read a VSWR Graph
VSWR is usually displayed graphically versus frequency. The lowest point
on the graph is the antenna’s operational center frequency. In most cases,
this will be different than the designed center frequency due to fabrication
tolerances. The VSWR at that point denotes how close to 50-ohms the
antenna gets. Linx specifies the recommended bandwidth as the range
where the typical antenna VSWR is less than 2:1.
159 Ort Lane, Merlin, OR, US 97532
Phone: +1 541 471 6256
Fax: +1 541 471 6251
Counterpoise
Quarter-wave or monopole antennas require an associated ground plane
counterpoise for proper operation. The size and location of the ground
plane relative to the antenna will affect the overall performance of the
antenna in the final design. When used in conjunction with a ground
plane smaller than that used to tune the antenna, the center frequency
typically will shift higher in frequency and the bandwidth will decrease.
The proximity of other circuit elements and packaging near the antenna
will also affect the final performance. For further discussion and guidance
on the importance of the ground plane counterpoise, please refer to Linx
Application Note AN-00501: Understanding Antenna Specifications and
Operation.